
PIHCI Network Managers

Province/Territory Manager Telephone number Website/Twitter

Newfoundland and
Labrador

Andrea Pike, Network Coordinator
andrea.pike@med.mun.ca

709 687-0742 www.med.mun.ca/phru/priime
@MUN_PHRU

Nova Scotia Jessica Nowlan, Network Manager
bricns@dal.ca, j.nowlan@dal.ca

902-473-8037 www.bricns.com
@BRIC_NS

Prince Edward Island Leslie-Ann Ruben
lruben@upei.ca

902 566-0523 http://projects.upei.ca/spor-pei/

New Brunswick Krystal Binns, Coordinator - on leave Oct
2020-Oct 2021
Krystal.Binns@unb.ca

Charlotte Schwarz, interim Manager Oct 2020 -
Oct 2021
charlotte.schwarz@unb.ca

506 648 5575 www.nbpihcinetwork.ca/
@NBPIHCINetwork

Quebec Danielle Schirmer, Network Coordinator
danielle.schirmer@usherbrooke.ca
Shandi Miller, Director, strategy and operations
shandi.miller@usherbrooke.ca

450-463-1835 x 61507

450-463-1835 x 61872

www.reseau1quebec.ca

@reseau1quebec.ca

Ontario Alexandru Titeu, Network Manager
alexandru.titeu@utoronto.ca
TBA, Network Director

416 946 3103 www.beaccon.ca
@BeACCoN_SPOR

Manitoba Gayle Halas, Network Director
gayle.halas@umanitoba.ca
Shanel Deslauriers, Network Manager
shanelsusser@gmail.com

204 977 5666 https://manitoba-pihcinet.com/
@MB_PIHCINetwork

Saskatchewan Janice Braden, Network Manager
Janice.braden@usask.ca
Gerry Burgess, Administrative Assistant

306 966 2093 http://www.spor-pihci.com/
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gerry.burgess@usask.ca

Alberta Cliff Lindeman, Coordinator
clindema@ualberta.ca

780 248 2005 http://alberta-spor-pihcin.com/
@pihcin

British Columbia Allison Ezzat, Network Manager
allison.ezzat@ubc.ca

604 317-4595 http://spor-bcphcrn.ca/
@BC_PHCRN

Northwest Territories Kimberly Fairman
kimberly.fairman@ichr.ca

867-447-3276 http://www.ichr.ca/research/the-
northwest-territories-spor-netwo
rk/

Gestionnaires des réseaux ISSPLI

Province/Territoire Gestionnaire Téléphone Site Web/Twitter

Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador Andrea Pike, Network Coordinator
andrea.pike@med.mun.ca

709 777 2937 www.med.mun.ca/phru/priime
@MUN_PHRU

Nouvelle-Écosse Jessica Nowlan, Gérant
BRIC NS

902-473-8037 www.bricns.com
@bric_ns

j.nowlan@dal.ca, bricns@dal.ca

Île-du-Prince-Édouard Angela Riveroll
anriveroll@upei.ca

902 566 6790 http://projects.upei.ca/spor-pei/

Nouveau-Brunswick Krystal Binns, Coordinator
Krystal.Binns@unb.ca

506 648 5575 www.nbpihcinetwork.ca/
@NBPIHCINetwork

Québec Danielle Schirmer, coordonnatrice
danielle.schirmer@usherbrooke.ca
Shandi Miller, directrice, stratégie et opérations
shandi.miller@usherbrooke.ca

450-463-1835 x 61507

450-463-1835 x 61872

www.reseau1quebec.ca
@reseau1quebec.ca

Ontario Alexandru Titeu, Network Manager
alexandru.titeu@utoronto.ca
TBA, Network Director

416 946 3103 www.beaccon.ca
@BeACCoN_SPOR
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Manitoba Gayle Halas, Network Director
gayle.halas@umanitoba.ca
Shanel Deslauriers, Network Manager
shanelsusser@gmail.com

204 977 5666 https://manitoba-pihcinet.com/
@MB_PIHCINetwork

Saskatchewan Janice Braden, Network Manager
Janice.braden@usask.ca

306 966 2093 http://www.spor-pihci.com/

Alberta Cliff Lindeman, Coordinator
clindema@ualberta.ca

780 248 2005 http://alberta-spor-pihcin.com/
@pihcin

Colombie-Britannique Allison Ezzat, Network Manager
allison.ezzat@ubc.ca

604 317-4595 http://spor-bcphcrn.ca/
@BC_PHCRN

Territoires du Nord-Ouest Kimberly Fairman
kimberly.fairman@ichr.ca

867-447-3276 http://www.ichr.ca/research/the-
northwest-territories-spor-netwo
rk/
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